Page 26 of 39

Figure 8: Planning Roadmap for Asset and Works Management

5.4 Investment Benefits

The recommended option delivers all the benefits described in section 3.4.

There are no realisable direct financial benefits attributable to this business case. All non-financial
benefits are listed and described in Section 6.2.

5.5 Investment Costs

The categories of investment are shown in Table 5.

Table 5: Total Costs Overview ($M, real December 2022)

Category Type FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 TOTAL NPV

ICT capex Recurrent

ICT capex Non-recurrent

ICT opex N/A  -   -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL

Page 27 of 39

5.6 Financial Summary

Table 6 summarised the overall financial position of the recommended option (Option 2), with NPV
sensitivity analysis captured in Table 7 below.

Table 6: NPV Overview ($M, real December 2022)

Net Present Value Type Option 2

ICT capex Recurrent  (29.3)

ICT capex Non-recurrent  (25.4)

ICT opex N/A  -

Benefits N/A  -

Commercial NPV   (54.7)

Table 7: NPV Sensitivity ($M, real December 2022)

Net Present Value
Discount Rate Benefits

+1% -1% 125% 75%

Recommended option (Option 2) (52.4) (57.1) (54.7) (54.7)

Page 28 of 39

6 APPENDICES

6.1 Applicable Compliance Requirements

Energex and Ergon Energy Network are required to meet regulatory and compliance obligations
within its Asset and Works Management business capabilities in relation to its non-network ICT
systems as set out below.

Table 8: Applicable Compliance Requirements Overview

Obligation Description of Requirement

Electricity Supply
(General) Regulations
2001

Electricity Supply (General) Regulation 2001 is one source of Energex and Ergon Energy
Network distribution service standards in which Energex and Ergon Energy Network needs
to report any network failures for small customers.